

Մեղա Օհանեան, Պատմական Գիտությունների Թեկնածու

Ծնվել է 01-07-1942

E-mail: dajad.seta@gmail.com



Կրթություն

1967-1971 -Պասրայի Պետական Համալս. Կառավարում և Տնտեսագիտություն Ֆակուլտետ
2009-2011- ՀՀ ԳԱԱ Գիտակրթական Միջազգային Կենտրոն, Երևան, Պատմություն Ինստ.
Մագիստրոսի աստիճան, «Իրաքի Հայ Գաղութը 20րդ Դարուն»
2011-2015 -ՀՀ ԳԱԱ Գիտակրթական Միջազգային Կենտրոն, Երևան,
Թեկնածուական ատենախոսություն՝ «Իրաքի Հայկական Գաղութը 20րդ Դարուն», Պ.գ.թ.

Աշխատանքային փորձ

1958-1963 -Էվերէթ Նաւային Ընկ. Պասրա, քարտուղարուհի
1963-1969 -Շաթ Էլ-Արաբ Նաւային Ընկ. Պասրա, քարտուղարուհի
1969-1987 -Իրաքի Պետական Նաւային ընկ., Նաւային ապահովագրութեան բաժնի պետ
1991-2004 -Սադրկ Զաֆֆար Նաւային ապահովագրութեան գրասենեակ, գրասենեակի տնօրէն

Հրատարակված աշխատություններ

1. Հայ Կնոջ դերը Իրաքահայ գաղութի հասարակական կեանքին մէջ (1915-2003 թթ.)
2. Հայ Վաճառականութիւնը Իրաքի մէջ՝ 17-19րդ դարերուն
3. Հայ-արաբական յարաբերութիւններու Իրաքի մէջ 20րդ դարուն

Գիտական հետաքրքրությունների շրջանակ

Միջին Արեւելքի հայ գաղթօջախների պատմություն, յատկապէս Իրաքի Հայ գաղթօջախի պատմություն

Լեզուների իմացություն

Հայերէն, Արաբերէն և Անգլերէն

Համակարգչային իմացություններ

MS office Word, excel, photoshop

[Seta Ohanian` PhD in history](#)

Date of Birth

01/07/1942

dajad.seta@gmail.com



Education

Candidate thesis RA NAS 2011-2015 The Armenian Community in Iraq during the years 1915-2003 (expanded)

Master thesis –RA NAS 2009-2011 The Armenian Community in Iraq during the years 1915-2003

Bachelor – 1967-1971, Basrah University , Administration and Economics

Professional Experience

Worked in different shipping companies in Iraq as secretary and manager (1958-2004) in shipping insurance field.

Now working in NAS RA, as researcher in the Diaspora department. from 2015 uptill now.

Published works

1. The Armenian Woman's Role in the Iraqi-Armenian Community (1915-2003), NAS 2013
2. The Armenian Merchants' Activities in Iraq in the XVII-XIX centuries, NAS 2013
3. Armenian-Arab Relations in Iraq in the XX Century, NAS 2014

Scientific interests

Research – history of the middle east armenian communities - particularly the Iraqi community

Knowledge of languages

Armenian, Arabic and English

Computer knowledge

Windows Word, Excel,Photoshop.